
 

Final Results 2023 

9th Annual Big Sky Marathon 

 

 

Overall – Full Marathon 

Men’s Champion   Women’s Champion 

Scott Flora – Arvada, Colorado  Zoe Ungerman – Austin, Texas 

3:48:24     4:02:29 

Runner Up 

Eric Lindholm – Chevy Chase, Maryland                 Stephanie Schwartz – Sacramento, California 

3:52:42     4:20:58 

 

Master’s Division 

Men’s Champion   Women’s Champion 

Vincent Lefler – Nashville, Tennessee  Allyson Hatfield – Nashville, Tennessee 

4:40:37     4:43:45 

Runner Up 

Cory Hardy – Ennis, Montana Bernadette Juarez – Silver Spring, Maryland 

4:42:40      4:59:31 



Overall 

1. Scott Flora (M) – 3:48:24 

2. Eric Lindholm (M) – 3:52:42 

3. Zoe Ungerman (F) – 4:02:29 

4. Anthony Hester (M) – 4:16:57 

5. Stephanie Schwartz (F) – 4:20:58 

6. William Lawless (M) – 4:28:02 

7. Jess Wattenberger (M) – 4:29:47 

8. Cole Wattenberger (M) – 4: 29:47 

9. Gavin Faman (M) – 4:33:50 

10. Zachary Crilley (M) – 4:36:44 

11. Vincent Lefler (M) – 4:40:37 

12. Clarissa Kaylor (F) – 4:42:04 

13. Cory Hardy (M) – 4:42:40 

14. Allyson Hatfield (F) – 4:45:40 

15. Mindy Hyatt (F) – 4:49:35 

16. Rob Hyatt (M) – 4:55:46 

17. Bernadette Juarez (F) – 4:59:31 

18. Sarah Whitfield (F) – 5:15:44 

19. Brian Klippenstein (M) – 5:15:45 

20. Richard Stehl (M) – 5:19:28 

21. Delaney McKnight (F) – 5:28:47 

22. Launi Evans (F) – 5:29:58 

23. Matt Maldonado (M) – 5:30:08 

24. Marianne Young (F) – 5:31:38 

25. John Duffy (M) – 5:37:03 

26. Abigail Propsom (F) – 5:34:45 

27. Jack Smith (M) – 5:41:50 

28. Cassidy Jones (F) – 6:01:30 

29. Robin Kuczynski (F) – 6:05:45 

30. Eric Ravio (M) – 6:12:15 

31. Kari Gibbons (F) – 6:12:15 

32. Dan Duffy (M) – 6:22:42 

33. Pascal Radley (M) – 6:22:43 

34. Anne Sargent (F) – 6:25:13 

35. Shirley Ozio (F) – 6:36:36 

36. Sally Ann Dahlquist (F) – 6:54:08 

37. Danit Garlan (F) – 6:55:45 

Men Overall 

1. Scott Flora (M) – 3:48:24 

2. Eric Lindholm (M) – 3:52:42 



3. Anthony Hester (M) – 4:16:57 

4. William Lawless (M) – 4:28:02 

5. Jess Wattenberger (M) – 4:29:47 

6. Cole Wattenberger (M) – 4: 29:47 

7. Gavin Faman (M) – 4:33:50 

8. Zachary Crilley (M) – 4:36:44 

9. Vincent Lefler (M) – 4:40:37 

10. Cory Hardy (M) – 4:42:40 

11. Rob Hyatt (M) – 4:55:46 

12. Brian Klippenstein (M) – 5:15:45 

13. Richard Stehl (M) – 5:19:28 

14. Matt Maldonado (M) – 5:30:08 

15. John Duffy (M) – 5:37:03 

16. Jack Smith (M) – 5:41:50 

17. Eric Ravio (M) – 6:12:15 

18. Dan Duffy (M) – 6:22:42 

19. Pascal Radley (M) – 6:22:43 

Women Overall 

1. Zoe Ungerman (F) – 4:02:29 

2. Stephanie Schwartz (F) – 4:20:58 

3. Clarissa Kaylor (F) – 4:42:04 

4. Allyson Hatfield (F) – 4:45:40 

5. Mindy Hyatt (F) – 4:49:35 

6. Bernadette Juarez (F) – 4:59:31 

7. Sarah Whitfield (F) – 5:15:44 

8. Delaney McKnight (F) – 5:28:47 

9. Launi Evans (F) – 5:29:58 

10. Marianne Young (F) – 5:31:38 

11. Abigail Propsom (F) – 5:34:45 

12. Cassidy Jones (F) – 6:01:30 

13. Robin Kuczynski (F) – 6:05:45 

14. Kari Gibbons (F) – 6:12:15 

15. Anne Sargent (F) – 6:25:13 

16. Shirley Ozio (F) – 6:36:36 

17. Sally Ann Dahlquist (F) – 6:54:08 

18. Danit Garlan (F) – 6:55:45 

 

 

Masters Overall 

1. Vincent Lefler (M) – 4:40:37 



2. Cory Hardy (M) – 4:42:40 

3. Allyson Hatfield (F) – 4:45:40 

4. Rob Hyatt (M) – 4:55:46 

5. Bernadette Juarez (F) – 4:59:31 

6. Brian Klippenstein (M) – 5:15:45 

7. Richard Stehl (M) – 5:19:28 

8. Launi Evans (F) – 5:29:58 

9. Marianne Young (F) – 5:31:38 

10. John Duffy (M) – 5:37:03 

11. Robin Kuczynski (F) – 6:05:45 

12. Kari Gibbons (F) – 6:12:15 

13. Dan Duffy (M) – 6:22:42 

14. Pascal Radley (M) – 6:22:43 

15. Anne Sargent (F) – 6:25:13 

16. Shirley Ozio (F) – 6:36:36 

17. Sally Ann Dahlquist (F) – 6:54:08 

18. Danit Garlan (F) – 6:55:45 

Men’s Masters 

1. Vincent Lefler (M) – 4:40:37 

2. Cory Hardy (M) – 4:42:40 

3. Rob Hyatt (M) – 4:55:46 

4. Brian Klippenstein (M) – 5:15:45 

5. Richard Stehl (M) – 5:19:28 

6. John Duffy (M) – 5:37:03 

7. Dan Duffy (M) – 6:22:42 

8. Pascal Radley (M) – 6:22:43 

Women’s Masters 

1. Allyson Hatfield (F) – 4:45:40 

2. Bernadette Juarez (F) – 4:59:31 

3. Launi Evans (F) – 5:29:58 

4. Marianne Young (F) – 5:31:38 

5. Robin Kuczynski (F) – 6:05:45 

6. Kari Gibbons (F) – 6:12:15 

7. Anne Sargent (F) – 6:25:13 

8. Shirley Ozio (F) – 6:36:36 

9. Sally Ann Dahlquist (F) – 6:54:08 

10. Danit Garlan (F) – 6:55:45 


